## 502757120 04/07/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2803716

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| FUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD | 03/24/2014     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | FWAVE COMPANY LIMITED            |  |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 15-15, GAKUEN-NISHIMACHI 2-CHOME |  |
| Internal Address: | KODAIRA-SHI                      |  |
| City:             | TOKYO                            |  |
| State/Country:    | JAPAN                            |  |
| Postal Code:      | 187-0045                         |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5626686 |
| Patent Number: | 6235982 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 608-257-5035

**Email:** ipdocketing@foley.com, shaack@foley.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY R. LOMPREY
Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JEFFREY R LOMPREY   |  |
|--------------------|---------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Jeffrey R Lomprey/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 04/07/2014          |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Deed of Assingment#page1.tif

PATENT 502757120 REEL: 032620 FRAME: 0157

94900468US 98900212US

## **Assignment**

Whereas, FUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD., of 1-1, Tanabeshinden, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 210-9530 Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent *No. 5,626,686* and *No. 6,235,982*; and

Whereas, FWAVE COMPANY LIMITED, of 15-15, Gakuen-Nishimachi 2-chome, Kodaira-shi, Tokyo 187-0045 Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor in the said U.S. Patents;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said U.S. Patents, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said U.S. Patents with the right to Assignee to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

FUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

March 24, 2014

y: <u>≟</u>

Hideki KINA

General Manager, IP Center,

Title: Corporate R & D Headquarters

PATENT REEL: 032620 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 04/07/2014